

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution No. 097-2021, Series of 2021

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DAILY NEWSPAPER

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is the agency mandated to enforce data privacy protection;

WHEREAS, NPC is mandated to administer and implement the provisions of the Data Privacy Act of 2012 (DPA) and to monitor and ensure compliance of the country with international standards set for data protection;

WHEREAS, to support the NPC's mandate, the Administrative Services Division (ASD) proposed the procurement of Supply and Delivery of Daily Newspaper for the use of NPC officials and employees to ensure that all personnel are informed with facts, statistics, and opinions from columnists which may serve as reference of the Commission in the creation of issuances and other relevant documents that will benefit the data subjects;

WHEREAS, this procurement has a Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF) and has been confirmed to be existing in the FY 2021 Appropriations (RA 11520), programmed under the NPC FY 2021 APP Item No. 2021-0010 and with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php60,000.00;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184 recognizes Small Value Procurement (SVP) as a mode of procurement for goods where the amount does not exceed One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, a Request for Quotation was posted in the PhilGEPS website, NPC website, and the NPC bulletin board on 14 September 2021, and was likewise sent to six (6) suppliers via electronic mail, namely: Jad Twice Print Media Dealer, Nandisco Enterprises Newspaper Subscription Services, Subscription Services, AG3 Colors Printing, VDR Newspaper Delivery, and JJJ Newspapers & Magazines;

WHEREAS, only JJJ Newspapers & Magazines submitted a quotation with a bid price of Php56,535.00 well within the ABC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC-BAC, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the award for the Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Daily Newspaper to JJJ Newspapers & Magazines for passing all the required eligibility and for having the single calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Five and 0/100 Pesos (Php56,535.00).

Ref No.: 097-2021 NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

RESOLVED this 28th day of September 2021 via videoconference meeting.

ATTEST:

Digitally signed by Espenilla Erwin Dejucos Date: 2021.10.01

ERWIN D. ESPENILLA

Executive Assistant IV, OPC **BAC** Member

Digitally signed by Narag Aurelle Dominic Espita Date: 2021.10.01 12:28:53 +08'00'

ATTY. AURELLE DOMINIC E. NARAG

Executive Assistant IV, OPC **BAC** Member

Ragsag Jonathan Digitally signed by Ragsag Rudolph Yandan

Jonathan Rudolph Yandan

JONATHAN RUDOLPH Y. RAGSAG

OIC-Chief, DSTSD BAC Member

Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

Attorney IV, Legal Division BAC Member

Digitally signed by Villasoto Ivy Grace Date: 2021.10.01 13:45:57 +08'00'

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

OIC-Director, PPO BAC Vice Chairperson

Patula Maria

Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Theresita Elnar Date: 2021.10.01 12:21:09

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

OCT 07 2021



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued:

OCT 07 2021

Mr. Jorge P. Diomampo Jr.

Proprietor/ General Manager

JJJ Newspapers & Magazines

Mezzanine Floor, 3J Heights Bldg., #35 Visayas Avenue,

Barangay VASRA, Quezon City 1128

Dear Mr. Diomampo, Jr.:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 097-2021 series of 2021, the contract for Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Daily Newspaper amounting to FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND 0/100 PESOS (PHP56,535.00), VAT inclusive, is awarded to JJJ Newspapers & Magazines, consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

OCT 07 2021

Conform

Mr. Jerge P Diomampo Jr.
Proprietor/ General Manager

JJJ Newspapers & Magazines

Date: OCTOBER 07, 2021

Ref No.: 076-2021

NPC BAC NOA-V1.0. R0.0.05 May 2021

PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

Entity Name

Supplier :	JJJ NEWSPAPER & MAGAZINES			P.O. No. :	2021-10-0021	
Address:	Mezzanine Floor, 3J Heights Bldg. #35 Visayas Ave. Brgv. VASRA, Quezon City			Date :	18 October, 2021	
TIN:				Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement		
Gentlemen: Please	furnish this Office	e the following article	s subject to the terms a	and conditions co	ontained herein:	
Place of Delivery : NPC_OFFICE				Delivery Term	From receipt of NTP/PO until Feb. 28 2022	
Date of Delivery From receipt of NTP/PO until Feb 28, 2022				Payment Term : LDDAP-ADA		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit Description		ription	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	Lot	Supply and Deliv Specifications:	ery of Newspaper	1	56,535.00	56,535.00
	Newspaper	Schedule		d copy		
	Inquirer	Monday to Sunday	7 Copies 1 copy each for: OP PPO, FAO and GRU		ЕО,	
	Manila Bulletin	Monday to Sunday	-2 Copies 1 copy each for: OPG	and Johns		
	Business World	Monday to Friday	-2 Copies			
		PAYMENT & DELIVERY:	1 copy each for: OPe	and lobby		
	Payment shall be process upon receeipt of monthly bill and issuance of Inspection and Acceptance Report Submission of Monthly billing statement should be thre (3) days after the last day of every month Delivery shall commence from receipt of the Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed until February 28, 2022 Delivery of hard copies should not be later than 9:00AM daily			, etc. y		
(Total Amount	in Words)	FIFTY SIX THOUSAND FIV	E HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE	PESOS ONLY		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. NOTICE TO PROCEED: Notice is hereby given that by conforming to this Purchase Order, the Service Provider/Supplier shall proceed with the delivery of the items in accordance with the terms and conditions specified herein to commence from the date of conformance hereunder indicated. Contact Mr. Joel Pagnulungan Jr. at (02)8234-2228 local i19 or email at asd@privacy.gov.ph for questions delivery and other concerns. Conforme: Very truly yours. ATTY: MANUEL C, SATUITO Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Director IV, FAO Designation						
Funds Available: 756,535.00 JENSEN 10V L. BALLICUD Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit				ORS/BURS No.: 02-/0/- 2021- /0-0408A Date of the ORS/BURS: 18 OCT 2021 Amount: 756, 535.00		